
October 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 
Albany 5,139 0 0 0 0 3,606 0 346 956 0 
Allegany 761 0 0 0 0 0 627 0 0 0 
Broome 3,450 0 0 2,698 0 276 0 0 413 0 
Cattaraugus 1,566 0 0 0 0 0 801 0 484 0 
Cayuga 1,768 0 0 1,424 0 0 0 0 112 0 
Chautauqua 2,339 0 0 0 0 0 895 0 1,329 0 
Chemung 1,087 0 0 1,087 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,005 0 0 0 975 30 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,587 0 0 0 840 0 0 382 365 0 
Columbia 1,645 0 0 0 0 1,104 0 131 332 0 
Cortland 1,216 0 0 578 0 0 0 0 554 0 
Delaware 992 0 0 0 566 342 0 84 0 0 
Dutchess 6,097 0 0 0 0 390 0 1,498 386 0 
Erie 14,024 0 0 0 0 0 5,118 0 2,740 0 
Essex 890 0 0 0 409 55 0 115 311 0 
Franklin 749 0 0 0 749 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,535 0 0 0 61 641 0 185 648 0 
Genesee 953 0 0 0 0 0 939 0 14 0 
Greene 1,140 0 0 0 0 657 0 130 255 0 
Hamilton 103 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 39 0 
Herkimer 2,115 0 0 0 714 48 0 0 1,306 0 
Jefferson 2,353 0 0 0 2,353 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 834 0 0 0 834 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,011 
Madison 1,359 0 0 489 648 38 0 0 24 0 
Monroe 13,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 551 12,737 
Montgomery 1,552 0 0 0 52 835 0 110 555 0 
Nassau 32,554 3,632 0 0 0 0 0 9,637 5,017 0 
Niagara 3,560 0 0 0 0 0 2,164 0 1,396 0 
Oneida 5,433 0 0 0 2,233 40 0 0 2,570 0 
Onondaga 9,061 0 0 3,218 0 0 0 0 2,956 0 
Ontario 1,983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,983 
Orange 9,782 3,146 0 0 0 124 0 2,542 961 0 
Orleans 896 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 442 254 
Oswego 3,491 0 0 0 501 0 0 0 948 0 
Otsego 1,349 0 0 0 595 554 0 0 200 0 
Putnam 1,676 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,151 9 0 
Rensselaer 3,198 0 0 0 0 2,158 0 230 684 0 
Rockland 9,492 727 0 0 0 0 0 3,259 2,840 0 
St. Lawrence 2,230 0 0 0 2,230 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,964 0 0 0 0 2,723 0 375 866 0 
Schenectady 4,240 0 0 0 0 2,242 0 282 1,596 0 
Schoharie 807 0 0 0 0 696 0 96 15 0 
Schuyler 363 0 0 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 649 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 649 
Steuben 1,807 0 0 1,807 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,354 5,094 0 0 0 0 0 11,212 6,983 0 
Sullivan 2,459 0 0 0 0 0 0 324 91 0 
Tioga 761 0 0 643 0 118 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,291 0 0 948 0 0 0 0 83 0 
Ulster 3,964 0 0 0 0 548 0 601 278 0 
Warren 1,707 0 0 0 0 497 0 309 901 0 
Washington 1,820 0 0 0 0 714 0 269 837 0 
Wayne 2,110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 2,080 
Westchester 22,067 2,387 0 0 0 0 0 3,624 1,833 0 
Wyoming 681 0 0 0 0 0 681 0 0 0 
Yates 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 586 
Bronx 22,181 4,237 698 0 0 0 0 964 3,209 0 
Kings 49,355 1,679 2,989 0 0 0 0 12,054 4,104 0 
New York 10,445 775 306 0 0 0 0 1,457 1,991 0 
Queens 52,256 1,989 6,649 0 0 0 0 9,085 4,940 0 
Richmond 8,047 128 477 0 0 0 0 1,732 865 0 
Total 389,177 23,794 11,119 13,255 13,824 18,436 11,425 62,184 58,019 19,300 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 



October 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,139 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 
Allegany 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 0 
Broome 3,450 63  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Cattaraugus 1,566 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281 0 
Cayuga 1,768 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 
Chemung 1,087 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,587 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,645 78  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Cortland 1,216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 
Delaware 992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,097 302 0 0 0 1,377 0 1,229 0 0 0 0 915 
Erie 14,024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,166 0 
Essex 890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 953 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,140 98  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Hamilton 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,115 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  47  0  0  
Jefferson 2,353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 834 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 0 0 
Monroe 13,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 32,554 0 5,367 2,820 2,283 0 0 0 0 0 3,798 0 0 
Niagara 3,560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oneida 5,433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590 0 0 
Onondaga 9,061 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,637 1,250 0 0 
Ontario 1,983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,782 617 0 0 0 1,696 0 0 0 0 0 0 696 
Orleans 896 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,491 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,598 444 0 0 
Otsego 1,349 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,676 516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,198 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 
Rockland 9,492 381 0 0 0 2,010 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 
St. Lawrence 2,230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,964 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,240 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 649 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,354 0 6,080 2,868 0 0 0 0 3,886 0 6,231 0 0 
Sullivan 2,459 80 0 0 0 1,964 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tioga 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,291 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,964 360 0 0 0 879 0 649 0 0 0 0 649 
Warren 1,707 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 22,067 232 0 665 0 13,326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,181 207 3,825 723 2,379 0 4,670 0 734 0 68 0 467 
Kings 49,355 90 3,251 1,786 11,982 0 5,260 0 2,617 0 2,761 0 782 
New York 10,445 64 1,211 473 1,025 0 1,602 0 1,199 0 83 0 259 
Queens 52,256 137 4,367 3,551 7,174 0 7,707 0 4,464 0 1,070 0 1,123 
Richmond 8,047 108 270 451 3,715 0 0 0 27 0 274 0 0 
Total 389,177 3,600 24,371 13,337 28,558 21,252 19,239 1,878 12,927 3,579 17,008 6,696 5,376 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
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AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
CENTERCARE 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
GHI HMO 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
NEW YORK HOSPITAL COMMUNITY HEALTH 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 
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